Code ADS

Company name Damsan Joint Stock Company

Date 01/03/2024

Subject Plan for share private placement

Content:

On January 02, 2024, Damsan Joint Stock Company issued the Board resolution to approve the plan to issue shares in the private placement as follows:

- Time for subscription and payment: from January 02, 2024 to January 08, 2024

- Place to receive registration:

• Damsan Joint Stock Company

• Address: lot A4, Bui Vien street, Nguyen Duc Canh industrial zone, Tran Hung Dap ward, Thai Binh.

Information on blocked account to receive money to buy shares:

• Account holder: Damsan Joint Stock Company

• Account number: 4711074223

• Bank: BIDV Thai Binh.